TIFFIN CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION Special Meeting Minutes Tuesday, March 9, 2021, 6:00 P.M. Tiffin Middle School Library 103 Shepherd Drive, Tiffin, Ohio

The special meeting of the Tiffin City Board of Education was called to order by the **Roll Call** President, Dr. Jeffrey Hoyda, with the following members present: Dr. Hoyda, Dr. Andrew Gase, Dr. Meagan McBride, and Mr. Victor Perez. Mr. Widman was absent.

	The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Dr. Hoyda.	Pledge of Allegiance
(21-028)	Dr. McBride moved, seconded by Dr. Gase, the Tiffin City Board of Education adopt the agenda as presented.	Adopt Agenda
	The President called for the vote. Voting yes: Dr. McBride, Dr. Gase, Mr. Perez, and Dr. Hoyda. Motion carried.	
	EXECUTIVE SESSION	
(21-029)	Dr. McBride moved, seconded by Mr. Perez, the Tiffin City Board of Education hold an executive session to consider the employment of a public employee and matters required by federal laws, or rules, or state statutes to be kept confidential.	Executive Session
	The President called for the vote. Voting yes: Dr. McBride, Mr. Perez, Dr. Gase, and Dr. Hoyda. Motion carried.	
	Mr. Widman entered the meeting at 6:18 PM.	
	Time in: 6:01 PM Time out: 7:47 PM	
	The Board returned to open session.	
(21-030)	Dr. McBride moved, seconded by Mr. Perez, the Tiffin City Board of Education adjourn.	Adjournment
	The President called for the vote. Voting yes: Dr. McBride, Mr. Perez, Mr. Widman, Dr. Gase, and Dr. Hoyda. Motion carried.	
	Meeting started: 6:00 PM Meeting ended: 7:48 PM	
	A special meeting will take place on March 22, 2021 at 6:00 PM in the Tiffin Middle School Library.	Special Meeting
	The next regular meeting will be on March 23, 2021 at 6:00 PM in the Tiffin Middle School Cafetorium.	Next Regular Meeting

President

Treasurer